
CAREER SOLUTIONS 

LOCAL WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD (LWDB) 

MEMBERSHIP LIST – EFFECTIVE JANUARY 2023 
Chair 

Jill Magelssen, Franchise Owner 

Express Employment Professionals 

1410 West St. Germain Street, Ste.101 

St. Cloud, MN 56301 (Name Change 2008) 

Direct: 320.281.2234 / 320.251.1038  

jill.magelssen@expresspros.com 

 

Vice-Chair 

Brent Bultema, HR Director, Talent Solutions 

St. Cloud Hospital  

3001 Clearwater Road 

St. Cloud, MN 56301 

320.251.2700 ext. 50332 

Brent.bultema@centracare.com  

 

Youth Council Chair 

Les Engel, Metallurgical Engineer 

Engel Metallurgical Ltd. 

925 Industrial Drive South, P. O. Box 6100 

St. Cloud, MN 56302-6100 

320.253.7968 

les@engelmet.com   

 

Program Committee Chair 

David Borgert, Principal and Owner 

Strategic Associates, LLC 

(Private Address) 

St. Cloud, MN 56303 

320.492.7842 

BorgertDJ@icloud.com  
 
Shirwa Adan, Executive Director 

Central Minnesota Community Empowerment 

Organization 

2719 W Division Street, Suite 124 

St. Cloud, MN 56301 

320.224.8626 

Shirwa.Adan@cmceogroup.org  

 

Rachel Anyu-Lainjo, Director of Diversity 

CentraCare 

1406 6th Ave North 

St. Cloud, MN 56303 

320.251.2700 ext. 57830 

Rachel.anyulainjo@centracare.com  

 

 

 

 

 

Jeff Bloss, Director of Quality 

BerganKDV 

220 Park Ave South, PO Box 1304 

St. Cloud, MN 56301 

320.650.0222 

Jeff.Bloss@bergankdv.org 

 

Andrea Chirhart, Rehabilitation Area Manger 

CareerForce - St. Cloud 

Rehabilitation Services 

1542 Northway Drive 

St. Cloud, MN 56303 

320.308.4163 

Andrea.Chirhart@state.mn.us 

 

Robert Cornelius, Benton County HS Director 

Benton County Human Services 

531 Dewey Street 

Foley, MN 56329 

320.968.5088 

Robert.Cornelius@co.benton.mn.us 

 

Gail Cruikshank, Talent Director 

Greater St. Cloud Development Corporation 

501 West Saint Germain Street, Suite 100 

St. Cloud, MN 56301 

320.252.5247 

gcruikshank@greaterstcloud.com    

 

Jennifer Erickson   

Director of Customized Training 

St. Cloud Technical & Community College 

1540 Northway Drive 

St. Cloud, MN 56303 

320.308.5940 

Jennifer.Erickson@sctcc.edu  

 

Janet Goligowski, Division Director 

Stearns County Human Services 

PO Box 1107 

St. Cloud, MN  56302 

320.656.6202 

janet.goligowski@co.stearns.mn.us  
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Ken Huling, Business Representative 

North Central States Regional Council of Carpenters 

1903 4th St N 

St Cloud, MN  56303 

Phone: 320.252.1412 or cell: 320.249.3189 

khuling@ncsrcc.org  

 

Julie Lunning, President  

St. Cloud Area Chamber of Commerce 

1411 W. St. Germain St., STE101 

St. Cloud, MN  56301 

P.O. Box 487, St. Cloud, MN  56302 

320.656.3804 

jlunning@stcloudareachamber.com  

 

Caroline Nerhus, Adult Basic Education Supervisor 

Central MN Adult Basic Education 

800 7th Street South  

Waite Park, MN 56387 

320.370.8200 

Caroline.Nerhus@isd742.org  

 

Heidi Peper, Sr. Funder Leader  

Stantec 

3717 23rd Street South 

St. Cloud, MN 56301 

320.529.4370 

heidi.peper@stantec.com  

 

Bernie Perryman, CEO 

Batteries Plus Bulbs 

2710 2nd Street South 

St. Cloud, MN 56301 

320.240.2332 

Bernie@mnbattery.com 

 

Brandon Schauer, Business Agent 

Pipefitters Local 539 

312 Central Ave #408 

Minneapolis, MN  55414 

612.599.7708 

Brandon@pipefitters539.com  

 

 

 

 

 

Tohow Siyad, President 

National Home Healthcare Transportation 

1411 West St. Germain St. Ste #06 

St. Cloud, MN  56301 

320.217.8700 

nationalhomehealth@gmail.com  

 

Chad Staul, Attorney 

Quinlivan & Hughes, P.A. 

1740 West St. Germain St.  

St. Cloud, MN 56302 

320.251.1414 

cstaul@quinlivan.com  

 

Mary Swingle, President/CEO 

Boys & Girls Clubs of Central Minnesota 

345 30th Ave N 

St. Cloud, MN 56303 

320.257.5112 

mswingle@bgcmn.org  

 

Meghan Woods Lehrer, VP of Human Resources 

Falcon National Bank 

1010 W. St. Germain Street 

St. Cloud, MN 56301 

320.230.9245 

mlehrer@falconnational.com  

 

 

Updated 02/27/2023 
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